
Page 1 to 27

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015124-2024 

Contract

Contract for The Supply of Construction Building
Materials

GATESHEAD COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015124
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fa49  
Published 13 May 2024, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

GATESHEAD COUNCIL

Regent Street

Gateshead

NE81HH

Contact

Fiona Jamieson

Email

FionaJamieson@gateshead.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1914335981

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015124-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015124-2024
mailto:FionaJamieson@gateshead.gov.uk


Page 2 to 27

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gateshead.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for The Supply of Construction Building Materials

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Gateshead Council is seeking to enter into a Framework contract with suppliers who can
provide a wide range of Construction & Building Materials which will assist the Council in

https://www.gateshead.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 27

delivering a high quality cost effective Housing Repairs and Maintenance Service together
with other operational Construction Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Plumbing & Sanitary

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Plumbing & Sanitary materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 27

Heating & Gas

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Heating & Gas materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Heating Spares

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside



Page 5 to 27

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Heating Spares materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adaptations

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Adaptations materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 27

II.2.1) Title

Electrical

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Electrical materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hardware

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 27

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Hardware materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Building

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of General Building materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 8 to 27

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Civil Inc PCC

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Civl inc PCC materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Street Lighting and Accessories

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 9 to 27

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Street Lighting and accessories materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Aggregates (Loose & Bagged)

Lot No

10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Aggregates (Loose & Bagged) materials

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 10 to 27

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Paint and Associated accessories

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Paint and Associated accessories

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Wall Tiling and associated Products

Lot No

12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 11 to 27

44110000 - Construction materials

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Wall Tiling and associated products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Floor Tilling and associated products

Lot No

13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Floor Tiling and associated products

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 



Page 12 to 27

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Glazing

Lot No

14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44100000 - Construction materials and associated items

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Glazing supplies

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 13 to 27

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036254

/Notice/036254-2023


Page 14 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crossling Limited

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Companies House

00107189

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 15 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J T Dove Limited

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Companies House

00085529

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 16 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Travis Perkins PLC

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Companies House

00824821

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 17 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UK Plumbing Supplies Limited

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Companies House

02723962

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 18 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AKW Medi-Care Limited

Worcestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Companies House

02764920

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 19 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saint-Gobain Limited

Leicestershire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03291592

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 20 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Electrical Factors

Warwickshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00336408

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 21 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edmundson Electrical Limited

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02667012

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 22 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Huws Gray Limited

Anglesey

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

02506633

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 23 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Denham Procurement and Sourcing Solutions

Devon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09217329

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 24 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crown Paints Limited

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06624576

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 25 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pilkington Group Limited

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00041495

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 26 to 27

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Plumbing Supplies Holdings Limited

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02489546

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £4,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 27 to 27

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gateshead Council

Gateshead

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:13:19+0000
	TCPDF




